

## **Announcement**

## 10Invest Supplementary Product Disclosure Statement

## 19 February 2024

A Supplementary Product Disclosure Statement (SPDS) has been issued for 10Invest, effective 19 February 2024.

The Supplementary Product Disclosure Statement (SPDS) accompanies the 10Invest Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) dated 29 March 2023.

The SPDS has been issued for the following updates:

- o Updates to our Reply-Paid GPO Box address from Adelaide to Melbourne.
- Updates to any references from South Australia to Melbourne, including our current turnaround times and business processing for transactions and withdrawals. Please refer to the SPDS for further information.
- o Update to our 'Labour standards or environment, social or ethical considerations' in the PDS.

## **Further information**

If you have any questions, please contact the Investor Services team on 1300 1300 38 or email <a href="mailto:enquiries@australianunity.com.au">enquiries@australianunity.com.au</a>, or the Adviser Services team on 1300 133 285 or email <a href="mailto:investmentbonds@australianunity.com.au">investmentbonds@australianunity.com.au</a>